Taxable Income As Per Mat 694.66 628.93

Tax As Per Income Tax Returned - MAT  54.47   48.35

Total Tax As Per Return  54.47 48.35

Note: The provision for Income Tax has been Calculated Based on Income Earned during Six Months Period ended
September 30, 2004. However, Tax Year end of the Company being March 31, 2005. The Final liability for the
assessment year 2005-2006 will be determined on the Total Income of the Company for the Year ended March 31,
2005.

163

ANNEXURE VI - CAPITALISATION STATEMENT

   (Rs. in million)

 (1) These figure do not Incorporate changes due to normal operations of the company from September 30, 2004.

Jaiprakash Associates Limited is selling its stake in the Company and accordingly no money will be received by the
Company from this offer. Therefore, there is no change in Capitalisation Statement, pre and post issue except that the
changes occurred due to normal operations of the company.

 Pre-issue as at September 30,
2004

As Adjusted for the issue

Short Term Working Capital Debt(1) Nil Nil
Long Term Debt 10899.41 10899.41

Shareholders Fund
   Share Capital 4,910.00   4,910.00
   Reserve & Surplus 1,218.92   1,219.05(1)
Total Shareholders Fund 6,128.92   6,129.05

Long Term Debt/ Equity  2.22 2.22

164

ANNEXURE VII - CASH FLOW STATEMENT

   (Rs. in million)

For the year ended March 31,   For the
period April

1, 2004 to
September

30, 2004

2004 2003 2002 2001 2000

A. Cash flow from operating activities
 Profit before taxation 694.66 628.93 - - - -
 Add Back
 Depreciation 420.64 712.63 - - - -
 Amount written off-Miscellaneous
Expenditure

61.44 96.46 - - - -

 Loss on sale of Assets .19 0.23 - - - -
 Interest & financial charges 712.27 1,312.39
  1,194.54 2,750.64 - - - -
 Deduct:
 Interest Income (2.61) (9.96)  - - -
 Other Income (4.17) (3.11)
 Operating profit before working capital
changes

1,882.42 2,737.57 - - - -

 Add:
 (Increase)/Decrease in Trade Debtor (272.08) (997.97) - - - -
 (Increase)/Decrease in Inventories (9.09) (2.15) -  0.02 0.11
 (Increase)/Decrease in Loans and
Advances and others

(11.15) (17.34) 206.05 386.86 179.68 (748.56)

  (292.32) (1017.46) 206.05 386.86 179.70 (748.45)
 Deduct:
 (Increase)\Decrease in Trade Payables (468.25) 452.37 (70.61) (1.05) (323.66) (49.91)
 (Increase) Decrease in Provisions - 1.84 0.51 2.05 (1.04) 3.33
 Cash generated from Operations 1,121.84 2,174.32 135.95 387.87 504.40
 Adjustments for :
 Interest & financial charges paid (712.27) (1,312.39) -
 Income tax paid  net of refund) (61.27) (24.59) - - - -
 Net cash inflow from operating
activities----'A'

348.31 837.35 135.95 387.87 504.40 (701.87)

B. Cash flow from Investing activities
 Outflow
 Investment in Fixed Assets  (2.46) (989.06) (2,800.08) (3,538.69) (3,398.46) (1,772.62)
 Inflow
 Sale of Assets 0.04 0.09 - - - -
 Interest Income 2.61 9.96 2.55 6.27 - -
 Other Income 4.17 3.11 0.22 - - -
 Net cash from investing activities-----`B' 4.36 (975.91) (2,797.31) (3,532.42) (3,398.46) (1,772.62)

C. Cash flow from Financing activities
 Inflow
 Increase in Share Capital  310.00 1,000.00 900.00 570.00 380.00
 Increase in Borrowings-Net 1804.43 - 1,687.52 2,225.02 2,288.76 1,916.78
 Outflow
 Decrease in Borrowings 1682.49 (96.29) - - - -
 Payment of Pre-Payment Charges (237.83) - - - - -
 Misc Expenses - - - - - (200.00)
 Net cash in financing activities---`C' (115.89) 213.71 2,687.52 3,125.02 2,858.76 2,096.78

165

For the year ended March 31,   For the
period April

1, 2004 to
September

30, 2004

2004 2003 2002 2001 2000

 Net increase/(Decrease) in cash or cash
equivalent (A+B+C)

236.78 75.15 26.15 (19.53) 35.30 (377.71)

Cash & cash equivalent at the commencement
of the year (Opening balance)

167.48 92.33 66.18 85.71 121.01 498.72

Cash & cash equivalent at the end of the year
(closing balance)

404.26 167.48 92.33 66.18 85.71 121.01

166

ANNEXURE VIII - STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTING RATIOS

Particulars For the six
months
period
April 1,
2004 to

September
30, 2004

For the year
ended

March 31,
2004

For the year
ended

March 31,
2003

For the year
ended

March 31,
2002

For the year
ended

March 31,
2001

For the year
ended

March 31,
2000

Weighted Average No. of
Equity Shares outstanding
During the year

491,000,600 491,000,600 460,000,600 357,500,600 263,000,600 175,000,600

Net worth-in millions 5,759.62 5,296.19 4,310.63 3,310.63 2,410.63 1,840.63
EPS (Rs.)  1.30 1.24

(Annualised)
- - - -

Return on Net Worth (%)

11.11% 12.75%
(Annualised)

- - - -

Net Asset Value Per
Share(Rs.)

11.73 10.79 - - - -

Note :- There are no figures in respect for EPS, Net Worth and Net Asset Value for the year ended March 31, 2003,
March 31, 2002, March 31, 2001 and March 31, 2000 as the commercial operation commenced on May 24. 2003.

Formula:

1. Earning Per Share (Rs.)   =   Net Profit After Tax and Before Extraordinary Items
   Weighted Average No. of Equity Shares outstanding During The Year

2. Net Asset Value Per Share (Rs.)   =   Net Worth as at the year end

   Weighted Average No. of Equity Shares outstanding During The Year

3. Return on Net Worth (%)   =   Net Profit Before Extraordinary Items but after adjusted Tax
   Net Worth as at the year end